### 505122528 10/02/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5169289

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YOSHIHIRO MIYAZAKI	08/27/2018
KANAMI TOUI	08/27/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SQUSE INC.	
Street Address:	106, SHINDEN NINODAN-CHO, KISSHOIN, MINAMI-KU	
City:	KYOTO-SHI, KYOTO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	601-8317	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16137939

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)327-3231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503273400
Email: baker@bozpat.com

Correspondent Name: BOZICEVIC, FIELD & FRANCIS LLP Address Line 1: 201 REDWOOD SHORES PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: REDWOOD CITY, CALIFORNIA 94065

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KOHN-196	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRET E. FIELD	
SIGNATURE:	/Bret E. Field, Reg. No. 37,620/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2018	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=KOHN-196\_Ex\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505122528 REEL: 047038 FRAME: 0540

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION (JOINT)

PATENT REEL: 047038 FRAME: 0541

**RECORDED: 10/02/2018**